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GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NO. ACE-I/WR/F-62/2023/20
DATED 24 APRIL, 2023

Water Resources Department, Manipur invites proposals from qualified interested bidders for
Package-IV (SH:- Construction of Bridge for Motorable & Pedestrian etc) under the project
"Rejuvenation of Lamphelpat Waterbody to mitigate Urban Flooding, providing sustainable Water
Source for Imphal City and promoting Eco-Tourism".

The brief details of tender are as below :-

Sl Particulars Description
No.
1. Name of work Package-IV (SH:- Construction of Bridge for Motorable

Eco-Tourism

& Pedestrian etc) under the project "Rejuvenation of
Lamphelpat Waterbody to mitigate Urban Flooding, providing
sustainable Water Source for Imphal City and promoting

2. | Mode of tendering

e-tender

3. | Tender inviting Authority

Additional Chief Engineer-Il, WRD, Manipur PWD Complex,
Khoyathong, Imphal West-795001

Date

4. Document download start

24.04.2023

24.05.2023, 15.00

Detailed terms & conditions are mentioned in the RFP document which can be downloaded

Additional Chief Engineer-Il, Water Resources Department, Manipur

Sd/- Y HOMENDRO SINGH

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, UKHRUL

sefmemE / NOTIFICATION

to 73.136

to 99.01

1. Langdang/Shirui
2. Ngahui/Kharasom
3. Choithar

4. Marang Phung

HL-B/8141/4

Ukhrul, 2nd May, 2023

No. 10/171/2021-Rev(U)/0535: Whereas, notifications under section 3A of
the National Highways Act, 1956 noted hereunder were issued by the Ministry
of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India stating that the land
given in the schedule are required for building/widening two lane NH-202 road
stretch from Ukhrul to Jessami, And whereas, the same Notifications were
published in two local newspapers, one in the Sangai Express (English) and
the other one in the Hueiyen Lanpao (in Manipuri) vide Collector's Notification
No. 10/206/2023-REV(UKL)/0513 dated 23.03.2023 thereby inviting objection
from any persons interested in the said land in writing to be made to the DC/
CALA within 21(twenty one)days.

Notification S.O. 913(E) (Choithar/Langdang, Shirui) 25.4849 Ha. km 7.10

2. Notification S.0. 918(E) (Marang Phung/Ngahui) 8.5639 Ha. km 73.136

3. Notification S.0. 922(E) (Kharasom) 36.4680Ha. km 138.386 to 153.0

Every objection made within the said period of twenty one days shall be
given opportunity of being heard under section 3C of the National Highways
Act, 1956 either in person or by legal practitioner from 10.05.2023 onwards in
the Office of the DC/CALA, Ukhrul as scheduled date given hereunder:

10.05.2023
11.05.2023
23.05.2023
24.05.2023

Sd/- Krishna Kumar, IAS
Deputy Commissioner, Ukhrul

Paolalsiem Hrangate

Robert Meinam

Heikham Bocha Singh
Marchang Lansingam Ningshen
L David Damlianlal Simte
Paul Gonmei

Michael Thangminlien Mate
Chanamthabam Monika Roy
Sujata Thokchom

W Dearson

Charan Kumar Ashem

L Thanggoulien Khongsai
Soram Sarat Kumar

Begum Khaleda Bogie
Thongam Supreme Singh
Sumpi Lorence

Samukcham Jemmy
Pauminlian Guite
Laishangbam Subhalakshmi Devi
A Thozii Gabriel
Phungshim Moinao

Reema Haobam

SL Kamkhohao

Victoria Huidrom
Zaojiamgam Pamei
Paotinsei Kipgen
Khwairakpam Tompok Singh
D Theingam Thangal

Arif Sajad BS

Thongkhohao Haokip

K Lunlenmoi Vaiphei
Sapam Nirva Devi
Nongmaithem Bijoy Singh
Akoijam Punshiba Meetei
Hijam Clinton Luwang
Tanika Naorem
Yumlembam Sanathoi
Jangkholien Haokip
Maibam Gautam Singh
Chanam Rakesh Meetei
Riamei Jangmei

Aguigai Kahmei

Aribam Devakishwar Sharma
Dinringam Kamei

Y Sovashini Devi

Panii Ngaonii

Rescue Shimray

Kasar Chonchui

Orient Thansing Rs
Suangchinlian

Yambem Volzit Singh

T Wilson Henminlun

Glory Chingthiankim SP
Laishram Tarajeet Singh
Daryal Rocko Anal
Leishangthem Jeebit Singh
Kimkhanching

Meenakshi Chingtham
Sumpi Riningam

Kaikhoseh Kipgen
MdHefajuddin
Chinghempou Savio Daimei
Asem Gope

Z Ngaoveio Lovejoy Pou
Sorokhaibam Sitaranjit Singh
Robert Longjam
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In the Bigh Court of Manipur g;
At Impbhal 53
MC(W.P.(C)) No. 34 of 2023 54
Ref. W.P.(C) No. 910 of 2022 55
In the matter a Writ Petition filed under Art. 226 of the Constitution of India for issuance g‘;
of a Writ in the nature of a Certiorari and / or Mandamus and / or any other appropriate Writ or
Writs or directions (s) to quash/ set aside/ cancel the impugned Notification dated 27.09.2022 58
issued by MPSC declaring the result of re-conducted Manipur Civil Services Combine 59
Competitive (Main) Examination, 2016 (2022). 60
Moirangthem Gautam Singh, aged about 41 years S/o (L) M. Joykumar Singh 61
Resident of Uripok Gopalaji Leirak, P.O. Imphal P.S. Imphal, Imphal West District, 62
Manipur — 795001 & Anr.. ...Petitioners 63
— Versus — 64
Sheveine & 167 Ors. 65
... Respondents 66
To 67
1 Sheveine Respondent No. 1 68
2 Dhiraj Karan Khumanthem Respondent No. 2 69
3 Atom Bijendro Singh Respondent No. 3 70
4 Hanyo Luke Rungsung Respondent No. 4 71
5 Moirangthem Priyaroshni Devi Respondent No. 5 2
6 Promilata Monsang Wanglar Respondent No. 6 73
7 Sheikh Aslam Khan Respondent No. 7 74
8 Ngamgoumang Haokip Respondent No. 8 75
9 Ranjan Wahengbam Respondent No. 9 76
10 Mohammed Gayasuddin Khan Respondent No. 10 77
11 Okram Kenechi Respondent No. 11 78
12 Julia Khuraijam Respondent No. 12 79
13 Mohammed Nazmul Huda Khan Respondent No. 13 80
14 Wahengbam Jayalaxmi Devi Respondent No. 14 81
15 Samukcham Nirmolchandra Singh Respondent No. 15 82
16  Karong Nelson Kom Respondent No. 16 83
17 Belinda Ningshen Respondent No. 17 84
18  Premanandi Okram Respondent No. 18 85
19 James Konsam Respondent No. 19 86
20  Rajkumar Roshan Singh Respondent No. 20 87
21 Lamginlun Vaiphei Respondent No. 21 88
22 Kayenpaibam Sunderbala Respondent No. 22 89
23 Khaidem Bangky Meitei Respondent No. 23 90
24 Noor Kamaal Sheikh Respondent No. 24 91
25 MK Celestina Respondent No. 25 92
26  Irish Wahengbam Respondent No. 26 93
27 S Trypphena Reikhenamai Respondent No. 27 94
28  Samual Misao Respondent No. 28 95
29  Loktongbam Leander Respondent No. 29 96
30  Md Sheikh Tarif Hussain Respondent No. 30 97
31  PF Lophro Respondent No. 31 98
32 Yumkhaibam Henry Singh Respondent No. 32 99
33 Yumnam Premjit Singh Respondent No. 33 100
34 Shonjakhup Haokip Respondent No. 34 101
35  Pushpanjali Takhellambam Respondent No. 35 102
36  Thingbaijam Kamaljit Singh Respondent No. 36 103
37  Tunglut Khamminthang Respondent No. 37 104
38  Md Aziz Rahman Respondent No. 38 105
39  Namthango Kahmei Respondent No. 39 106
40 S Plim Reikhenamai Respondent No. 40 107
41 Soraisam Anuka Respondent No. 41 108
42 Chandam Geetanjali Devi Respondent No. 42 109
43 Letminlen Khongsai Respondent No. 43 110
44 Irom Nirmal Singh Respondent No. 44 111
45  Thangjam Sangita Devi Respondent No. 45 112
46 Yunush Ali Respondent No. 46 113
47  Sarangthem Vivek Respondent No. 47 114
48  Leivon Chongom Babul Kom Respondent No. 48 115
49  Ningthoujam Roshnikumar Singh Respondent No. 49 116
50  Moirangthem Ranjita Devi Respondent No. 50 117

Matouleibi Huirem

Respondent No. 51 118
Respondent No. 52 119

Lianminthang Samte
Ningthoujam Manithoi Meitei

Respondent No. 53 120 Michael Fimliensang Fimate
Respondent No. 54 121 Linda Ningombam
Respondent No. 55 122 Thoidingjam Shambhunath
Respondent No. 56 123 T Khaiminlal Haokip
Respondent No. 57 124 Md Tajuddin

Respondent No. 58 125 Hidangmayum Diana Devi
Respondent No. 59 126 S Premananda Singh
Respondent No. 60 127 Hungyo Yurreikan
Respondent No. 61 128 Amit Sagolsem
Respondent No. 62 129 Ningthoujam Amarjit Singh
Respondent No. 63 130 Satkhogin Kilong
Respondent No. 64 131 Tayenjam Clinton Singh
Respondent No. 65 132 Anthony Oinam
Respondent No. 66 133 David Laitonjam

Respondent No. 67
Respondent No. 68

134 Binita Ngangbam
135 Rajshree Yambem

Respondent No. 118
Respondent No. 119
Respondent No. 120
Respondent No. 121
Respondent No. 122
Respondent No. 123
Respondent No. 124
Respondent No. 125
Respondent No. 126
Respondent No. 127
Respondent No. 128
Respondent No. 129
Respondent No. 130
Respondent No. 131
Respondent No. 132
Respondent No. 133
Respondent No. 134
Respondent No. 135

Respondent No. 69 136
Respondent No. 70
Respondent No. 71
Respondent No. 72
Respondent No. 73
Respondent No. 74
Respondent No. 75
Respondent No. 76
Respondent No. 77
Respondent No.78
Respondent No. 79
Respondent No. 80
Respondent No. 81
Respondent No.82
Respondent No. 83
Respondent No. 84
Respondent No. 85
Respondent No. 86
Respondent No. 87
Respondent No. 88
Respondent No. 89
Respondent No. 90
Respondent No. 91
Respondent No. 92
Respondent No. 93
Respondent No. 94
Respondent No. 95
Respondent No. 96
Respondent No. 97
Respondent No. 98
Respondent No. 99
Respondent No. 100
Respondent No. 101
Respondent No. 102
Respondent No. 103
Respondent No. 104
Respondent No. 105
Respondent No. 106
Respondent No. 107
Respondent No. 108
Respondent No. 109
Respondent No. 110
Respondent No. 111
Respondent No. 112
Respondent No. 113
Respondent No. 114
Respondent No. 115
Respondent No. 116
Respondent No. 117

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

HL-P/6684/384

Khundrakpam Hemabati

Hijam George

Pukhrambam Rakeshchand Singh
Ranjit Maisnam

Tongbram Bimolchand Singh
Ningthoukhongjam Shugeta Devi
Teresa Tangpua

Hemabati Yumnam

Yengkhom Jivan Singh
Ningombam Rabichandra Meitei
Toijam Heroda Devi

0 Poireingamba Khumancha
Hatzaw Suanlianpau

Thangjam Harideva Singh
Nongthombam Padameshwar Singh
Sophia Shintuidang

Gyandeep Rajkumar

Sonia Haobijam

Goulianmang

Yumnam Dhanendra Singh
Shiekh Aasif Shah

Yumkhaibam Sultana

L Lhunminlal Khongsai

Kh Robindro Singh

Arambam Geetanjali

Genminlun Touthang

Asem Manikanta Meitei
Douthianmang Rex Lengen
Bogimayum Umarjan

Md Farijuddin Khan
Kapgoulian Vualzong

S Daniel Lenthang
Kshetrimayum Rabikan Singh

Respondent No. 136

Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.
Respondent No.

NOTICE UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 C.P.0
(SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

By: Mr. 1. Denning, Advocate
(Counsel for the petitioner)

By Order,

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Whereas the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 22.02.2023 passed in MC(WP(C)) No.
34 0f 2023 in the matter mentioned above has been pleased to permit the petitioner to serve
notice to the respondent Nos. 1 to 168 by way of "Substituted Service" through publication
in 2(two) local dailies, one in English and another in Vernacular.
Now, therefore, notice is hereby issued to you by way of substituted service by making
publication in the Newspaper requiring you to appear before the Court on or before the
returnable date i.e. 04-05-2023 either in person or by a lawyer duly authorized.
If no appearance is made on your behalf, by yourself or by your lawyer or by someone
authorized by law to act for you in the aforementioned Case on the date of appearance or
before such later date on which the Case may be heard and decided Ex-Parte in your absence.
Signed and sealed by order of the Court this the 18th April, 2023.

Sd/- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-V




